

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	10" DR 14 C-900 PVC Water Line	7,800	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 441,090.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 499,200.00
3	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	5,400	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 248,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 253,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 259,200.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 249,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 307,800.00
4	10" DR 14 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	180	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 80.21	\$ 14,437.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00
5	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	80	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
6	Gas Line Crossing	1	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Trench Safety	1,800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,024.56	\$ 18,049.12	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,920.61	\$ 15,682.44	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
10	4" Flush Valve	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,055.54	\$ 15,166.62	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
11	1" Combination Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,148.31	\$ 3,148.31	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	2" Manual Air Release	1	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,852.91	\$ 2,852.91	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 982.52	\$ 1,965.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	100	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 557.64	\$ 55,764.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00
15	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 328.73	\$ 6,574.60	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	10" Slick Bore	100	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Short Service Reconnection	3	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,704.82	\$ 5,114.46	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	Base Repair	90	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	Water Line Marker	15	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 101.59	\$ 1,523.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	14,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,000.00
21	6" RPZ Installation	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,736.84	\$ 34,736.84	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1 (Items 1 - 21)</b>					<b>\$ 899,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 949,250.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,014,560.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,019,302.99</b>	<b>\$ 1,037,400.00</b>				

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 96,872.00	\$ 96,872.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00						
2	10" DR 14 C-900 PVC Water Line	7,800	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 518,700.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 542,100.00						
3	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	5,400	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 302,400.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 332,100.00						
4	10" DR 14 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	180	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 16,155.00						
5	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	80	LF	\$ 94.20	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 6,060.00						
6	Gas Line Crossing	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00						
7	Trench Safety	1,800	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00						
8	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00						
9	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00						
10	4" Flush Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00						
11	1" Combination Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00						
12	2" Manual Air Release	1	EA	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00						
13	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00						
14	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	100	LF	\$ 181.40	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00						
15	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	20	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00						
16	10" Slick Bore	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00						
17	Short Service Reconnection	3	EA	\$ 876.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00						
18	Base Repair	90	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00						
19	Water Line Marker	15	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00						
20	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	14,000	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,600.00						
21	6" RPZ Installation	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1 (Items 1 - 21)</b>					<b>\$ 1,066,596.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,114,815.00</b>	<b>Not Bid</b>						

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:				Whitewater Construction, Inc.		Nelson Lewis, Inc.		Bontke Brothers Construction Co., Inc.		Turkey Creek HDD, LLC		Whitney Underground Utilities, Inc.	
				6632 Old Mexia Rd.		450 FM 1431		102 College Dr.		1200 E. Loop 335 S.		1700 CR 3505	
				Waco, TX 76705		Marble Falls, TX 78654		Abilene, TX 79601		Amarillo, TX 79118		Valley Mills, TX 76689	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 216,129.00	\$ 216,129.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	31,800	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,526,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,494,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,526,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,780,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,844,400.00
3	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	680	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 94.20	\$ 64,056.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,400.00
4	2" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	880	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,640.00
5	Gas Line Crossing	5	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Trench Safety	2,440	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,440.00
7	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	8	EA	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 39,840.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00
9	2" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	4" Flush Valve	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00
11	2" Flush Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	2" Combination Air Valve	7	EA	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 44,310.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 25,655.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
13	1" Combination Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	2" Manual Air Release	8	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	340	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 181.40	\$ 61,676.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 102,000.00
17	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	120	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00
18	4" Steel Bore & Encasement	375	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 14,812.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 52,500.00
19	10" Slick Bore	250	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
20	2" Slick Bore	190	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00
21	Short Service Reconnection	18	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
22	Long Service Reconnection	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Base Repair	505	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,150.00
24	Water Line Marker	50	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	34,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2 (Items 1 - 25)</b>				\$ 2,133,050.00		\$ 2,135,415.00		\$ 2,305,035.00		\$ 2,377,420.50		\$ 2,475,930.00	

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:				Skyblue Utilities, Inc.		M&C Fonseca Construction, Co., Inc.		Brett Construction, Co.	
				981 B Dilley St.		1901 Prairie Creek Rd.		2007 N. CR 1120	
				Kingsland, TX 78639		Granite Shoals, TX 78654		Midland, TX 79706	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
2	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	31,800	LF	\$ 56.98	\$ 1,811,964.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,955,700.00		
3	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	680	LF	\$ 65.20	\$ 44,336.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 51,510.00		
4	2" SDR 11 HDPE Water Line	880	LF	\$ 23.34	\$ 20,539.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,000.00		
5	Gas Line Crossing	5	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
6	Trench Safety	2,440	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,100.00		
7	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 7,799.22	\$ 15,598.44	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
8	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	8	EA	\$ 4,082.85	\$ 32,662.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		
9	2" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	EA	\$ 1,763.52	\$ 12,344.64	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00		
10	4" Flush Valve	6	EA	\$ 5,957.31	\$ 35,743.86	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00		
11	2" Flush Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,754.05	\$ 19,278.35	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00		
12	2" Combination Air Valve	7	EA	\$ 5,322.44	\$ 37,257.08	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00		
13	1" Combination Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,473.65	\$ 4,473.65	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
14	2" Manual Air Release	8	EA	\$ 2,755.48	\$ 22,043.84	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00		
15	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 982.52	\$ 1,965.04	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00		
16	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	340	LF	\$ 554.68	\$ 188,591.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 142,800.00		
17	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	120	LF	\$ 339.98	\$ 40,797.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00		
18	4" Steel Bore & Encasement	375	LF	\$ 163.58	\$ 61,342.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 67,500.00		
19	10" Slick Bore	250	LF	\$ 287.50	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 70,000.00		
20	2" Slick Bore	190	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00		
21	Short Service Reconnection	18	EA	\$ 1,480.21	\$ 26,643.78	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00		
22	Long Service Reconnection	2	EA	\$ 1,978.76	\$ 3,957.52	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
23	Base Repair	505	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,807.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,150.00		
24	Water Line Marker	50	EA	\$ 101.59	\$ 5,079.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00		
25	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	34,000	LF	\$ 1.36	\$ 46,240.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 13,600.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2 (Items 1 - 25)</b>				\$ 2,688,263.50		\$ 2,690,760.00		Not Bid	

(\*) - Extension Error

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 140,590.00	\$ 140,590.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
2	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	13,000	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 637,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 57.21	\$ 743,730.00
3	10" DR 25 C-900 PVC Water Line	11,500	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 437,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 47.46	\$ 545,790.00
4	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	380	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 64.05	\$ 24,339.00
5	6" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 23.83	\$ 476.60
6	Gas Line Crossing	5	EA	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00
7	Trench Safety	1,350	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,105.00
8	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,799.22	\$ 15,598.44
9	6" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8,248.13	\$ 8,248.13
10	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	EA	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,652.48	\$ 27,914.88
11	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,609.32	\$ 7,827.96
12	4" Flush Valve	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,022.24	\$ 18,066.72
13	2" Flush Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,601.71	\$ 2,601.71
14	2" Combination Air Valve	3	EA	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 10,995.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,262.45	\$ 15,787.35
15	2" Manual Air Release	3	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,746.91	\$ 8,240.73
16	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 982.52	\$ 1,965.04
17	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	120	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 181.40	\$ 21,768.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 556.29	\$ 66,754.80
18	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	120	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 293.98	\$ 35,277.60
19	Open Cut 18" Steel Casing	160	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 416.77	\$ 66,683.20
20	Base Repair	440	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,060.00
21	Water Line Marker	35	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101.59	\$ 3,555.65
22	Tracer Wire & Metal Dectectable Tape	25,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 34,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3 (Items 1 - 22)</b>					<b>\$ 1,397,380.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,435,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,546,490.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,571,860.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,709,772.81</b>

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				
2	10" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	13,000	LF	\$ 61.50	\$ 799,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 819,000.00				
3	10" DR 25 C-900 PVC Water Line	11,500	LF	\$ 53.50	\$ 615,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 632,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 632,500.00				
4	10" DR 18 Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	380	LF	\$ 75.75	\$ 28,785.00	\$ 94.64	\$ 35,963.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,300.00				
5	6" DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Line	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 366.04	\$ 7,320.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00				
6	Gas Line Crossing	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
7	Trench Safety	1,350	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00				
8	10" Water Line Connection	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00				
9	6" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
10	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00				
11	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00				
12	4" Flush Valve	3	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00				
13	2" Flush Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
14	2" Combination Air Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00				
15	2" Manual Air Release	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
16	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				
17	18" Steel Bore & Encasement	120	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 555.33	\$ 66,639.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00				
18	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	120	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00				
19	Open Cut 18" Steel Casing	160	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00				
20	Base Repair	440	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00				
21	Water Line Marker	35	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00				
22	Tracer Wire & Metal Dectectable Tape	25,000	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3 (Items 1 - 22)</b>					<b>\$ 1,744,910.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,775,573.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,848,850.00</b>				

**Bid Tabulation**

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Abilene, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Turkey Creek HDD, LLC						Nelson Lewis, Inc.		Whitewater Construction, Inc.		Bontke Brothers Construction, Co., Inc.		Skyblue Utilities, Inc.	
1200 E. Loop 335 S.						450 FM 1431		6632 Old Mexia Rd.		102 College Dr.		981 B Dilley St.	
Amarillo, TX 79118						Marble Falls, TX 78654		Waco, TX 76705		Abilene, TX 79601		Kingsland, TX 78639	
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 79,449.00	\$ 79,449.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
2	10" DR 25 C-900 PVC Water Line	15,800	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 663,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 663,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 679,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 632,000.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 756,346.00
3	Gas Line Crossing	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00
4	Trench Safety	1,630	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,749.00
5	12" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,625.44	\$ 8,625.44
6	10" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,919.64	\$ 8,919.64
7	12" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,067.76	\$ 6,067.76
8	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,389.71	\$ 26,948.55
9	4" Flush Valve	4	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,834.91	\$ 23,339.64
10	2" Combination Air Valve	5	EA	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,231.05	\$ 26,155.25
11	2" Manual Air Release	4	EA	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,736.18	\$ 10,944.72
12	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 989.62	\$ 1,979.24
13	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	20	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 302.19	\$ 6,043.80
14	Open Cut 18" Steel Casing	130	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 340.71	\$ 44,292.30
15	10" Slick Bore	140	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 40,250.00
16	Base Repair	390	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,485.00
17	Water Line Marker	24	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 101.59	\$ 2,438.16
18	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	16,000	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 21,760.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4 (Items 1 - 18)</b>					<b>\$ 873,939.00</b>		<b>\$ 896,780.00</b>		<b>\$ 912,410.00</b>		<b>\$ 932,580.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,037,194.50</b>

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
M&C Fonseca Construction, Co., Inc.						Brett Construction, Co.		Whitney Underground Utilities, Inc.					
1901 Prairie Creek Rd.						2007 N. CR 1120		1700 CR 3505					
Granite Shoals, TX 78654						Midland, TX 79706		Valley Mills, TX 76689					
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00				
2	10" DR 25 C-900 PVC Water Line	15,800	LF	\$ 53.50	\$ 845,300.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 876,900.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,848,600.00				
3	Gas Line Crossing	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
4	Trench Safety	1,630	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00				
5	12" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,538.00	\$ 6,538.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00				
6	10" Water Line Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
7	12" Gate Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
8	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00				
9	4" Flush Valve	4	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00				
10	2" Combination Air Valve	5	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00				
11	2" Manual Air Release	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
12	Cut & Plug Water Line	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				
13	Open Cut 18" PVC Casing	20	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00				
14	Open Cut 18" Steel Casing	130	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00				
15	10" Slick Bore	140	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00				
16	Base Repair	390	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00				
17	Water Line Marker	24	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00				
18	Tracer Wire & Metal Detectable Tape	16,000	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4 (Items 1 - 18)</b>					<b>\$ 1,093,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,138,778.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,163,230.00</b>				

(\*) - Extension Error